# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6328963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVE CARKNER	02/26/2014
LEN DONAIS	02/25/2014
ERIC LANOUE	02/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVISION MILITARY S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	61 AVENUE DE LA GARE	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1611	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16566175

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents\_EricA@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0728.70000US03 INV_SARL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. AMUNDSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Amundsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=R072870000US03-ASI-ELA#page1.tif source=R072870000US03-ASI-ELA#page2.tif

PATENT 506282216 REEL: 053939 FRAME: 0356

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steve Carkner, Len Donais, and Eric Lanoue, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to MODULAR SHARE PACK BATTERY, said improvements being described and/or claimed in the following patent application(s):

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/967,238, filed with the USPTO on August 14, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Revision Military S.a.r.l., located and doing business at 61 Avenue de la Gare, L-1611, Luxembourg, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s), and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, or a representative thereof who has been duly authorized to sign on behalf of said ASSIGNOR, the day and year set forth below.

Steve Carkner

Date

25/6b 2014

Date

23/02/2019

Eric Lanoue